
THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

July 16, 1975' 

The President 

of the Senate 

Sir: 

I ask the Congress to consider amendments to the 
request for appropriations transmitted in the budget 
for fiscal year 1976 in the amount of $7,925,670 and 
for the period July 1, 1976, through September 30, 
1976, in the amount of $1,878,645 for the Legislative 
Branch. 

The details of these proposals are set forth in 
the enclosed letters from the Financial Clerk of the 
Senate. As required by law, these requests are sub­
mitted without change. 

Respectfully, 

Enclosures 

Digitized from Box 13 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



,. 


WILLIA"". A. RIDGE,,-­ -FINAliClAL CLERK 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 


DISBURSING OFFICE 


WASHINGTON. D.C. 20510 


June 23, ::-9 ....:; 

Director 
Office of Management and Budget 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are proposed amendments to the budget estimates 
for fiscal year 1976 for the United States Senate totaling 
$7,925,670. . 

I would appreciate expeditious handling of this request 
inasmuch as the Legislative Branch Appropriation Bill for 
fiscal year 1976 has passed the House of Representatives and 
has been referred to the Senate Committee on Appropriations 
for consideration. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. 

WAR:pruw 



--

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 


SENATE June 23, ::..:;: ::: 


BUDGET FISCAL :..-=-­IFISCAL YEAR 1916 PROPOSED
APPENDIX HEADING AMENDMENTS REVISD ::­BUDG:m' REQUEST

PAGE 


SALARIES, OFFICERS AND 

EMPLOYEES: 


583,615 + 450Office of the Vice President11 

Offices of the Majority and 

Minority Leaders 


11 
221,510 + 11,490 

Offices of the Majority and 

Minority Whips 


11 
112,950 + 12,490 

2,923,290 + 169,915Office of the Secretary11 

8,:;;::-.8,890,445(2) + 44,141Committee Employees 11 

--/ ....184,525 + 900Conference of theMajority3/11 

184,525 + 900Conference of the Minority3/11 

11 Administrative and Clerical 

Assistants to Senators 
 45,665,420(2) + 54,698 

Legislative Assistance to(New 
-0- +3,500,000Senators!!Item) 

Office of Sergeant at Arms11 13,­12,1Q1,060 + 388,100and Doorkeeper 

Offices of the Secretaries forl2 
271,920 + 24,325.the Majority and Minority 

12 OFFICE OF THE LEGISI~TIVE 


COUNSEL OF 'rIm SENfI.'l'E 
 551,900(1) + 26,210 

CONTINGENT EXPENSES OF THE 

SENA'!'E: 


1--~ . 
- - .136,310(1) + 1,80012 Senate Policy Committees rC-Jr _" ....; "',."(368,155) (+900)For Each 

11,65-·,11,650,000(1) + 4,50012 Inquiries and Investigations 

11• ,~~ .• " •]2,8'(8,180(2 ) + 1,1169,500 12 MiuccLlllncouG Items 

12 f' ,/ ..
26,650(2) + 2,600
fa.ationery (Hevolving Fund) 


.~_._. ~__. __..........__ ________________ ________....J.__._.____--l'------.--. ­

v .• ••, ..".,.., "'tII""••'''(1 " .,.... 



___________ ______________ 

-LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 

SENATE June 23, 

BUDGET WrscAi.. YEAR 197t PROPOSED FISc...;:. --­APPENDIX BEADING BUDGET REQUEST AMENDMENTS REVIS:::::: -.PAGE 

JOINT ITEMS: 

CONTINGENT EXPENSES OF THE 
SENATE: 

16 Joint Economic Committee 984,615(1 + 299,185 

16 Joint Committee on Printing 432,650(1 + 15,000 

(New 
Item) 

American Indian Policy Review 
Commissions/ 

-0­ +1,827,500 

OTHER JOINT ITEMS: 

17 Capitol Guide Service 368,450(1 + 5,900 

105,380,015 +7,925,670 113,:::;_. 

s· amended by prior amendment Ie ter to the Dire(~or, Office 
f Management and Budget dated Airi1 16, 1975. 

(2) s amended by prior amendment Ie ter ~o the Direc~or, Office 
f Management and Budget dated Alril 24, 1975. 

(3) 

(4) 

Under the account "Confere 

Following the account "Adm 
to Senators." 

ce Committees." 
.. "., 

nistrative anl:1 Clerical As~istants 

(S) Following the account "Joi t Committee on Printing. II 

" 

----'- . --------...1-----­



WILLIAM A. RIDG~ 
FINANCIAL CL..ERt< 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

DISBURSING OFFICE 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20510 

June 23, 1975 

Director 
Office of Management and Budget 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are proposed amendments to the budget estimates 
for the United States Senate for the transition period (July 1, 
1976 to September 30, 1976). The total of these proposed amend­
ments is $1,878,645. 

I would appreciate expeditious handling of this request 
inasmuch as the Legislative Branch Appropriation Bill for fiscal 
year 1976 has passed the House of Representatives and has been 
referred to the Senate qommittee on Appropriations for considerat~2~. 

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. 

WAR:pmw 



-
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 

SENATE June 23, -

TRAlmITION TF..A,,:tiS:: 
HEADING 

. TRANSITIQNBUDGET 
PERIOD BUDGET PERIOD PROPOSED PERIOD ?­

PAGE 
APPENDIX 

AMENDMENT REgt"""::".::·.REQUEST 
SALARIES, OFFICERS AND 
EMPLOYEES: 

Offices of the Majority and 

Minority Leaders 


11 
+ 4,60055,400 

11 Offices of the Majority and 

Minority Whips 
 28,500 + 17,860 

731,000 + 44,000Office of the Secretary11 

2,225,000* + 10,000Committee Employees 11 

Administrative and Clerical 

Assistants to Senators 


11 
11;417,000* + 33,000 11,1.:.5:::, 

Legislative Assistance to 

Item) 

(New 

-0- + 900,000Senators 1/ 

Office of Sergeant at Arms 

and Doorkeeper 


11 
3,180,000 + 95,000 3,27;,. 

Offices of the Secretaries for 

the Majority and Minority 


12 
68,000 + 6,100 

OFFICE OF THE LEGISLATIVE 

COUNSEL OF THE SENATE 


12 
140,000 + 7,000 

CONTINGENT EXPENSES OF THE .SENATE: .... ",. 

1 P:::: ­12 Senate Policy Committees 184,000 + 1,000 
---"/ "" 

(92,000) (+500) (92,For Each 

12 Miscellaneous Items 3,225,000* + 380,000 3,605, ... 

-12 Stationery (Revolving Fund) 6,700* + 625 -. , 

CON'l'J N nI-:N'1' I';XPJ<:N:iEfJ OF '!'IlE 
: ; 1':11 l\.'l'E : 

16 r J ::.- r21,6,500* + '(It ,1,)0 "" ..._ .J..,.Joj nt Economic Commi ttce 

16 .Joint CCHrunittec on PrintIng JOn,]Oo* + 3,6JO ' . 
d _" _~. '" _ 

(Nt~W i\nH~tlclln .ind.ifm J'olit.:.v Heview 
. ..Item) -0- + 300,000 ./" 

' .... 

•••• ............ , ' ••Mt••• • ,rtel ••.• ,...--. 




17 

-
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 

SENATE June 23, 

. TRANSITIQN TRANSITION 7F~~~--BUDGEI' PERIOD BUDGEI' PERIOD PROPOSED PERI:= : ­HEADINGAPPENDIX 
AMEND

l_~1TT1 -.,- ....... _'REQUEST l'J.LJ.l.L.t'· "' • .::..~--,PAGE 

OTHER JOINT ITEMS: 


Capitol. Guide Service 92,200* + 1,400 ~-<-' 

21,707,600 +1,878,645 

*As all ended by prior amendment letter ~o the Director, Office 

of Mdnagement and Budget dated May 5, 
1975. 

(1) Following the account "Administrative an~ Clerical Ass stants 
to Senators." 

(2) Following the account "JOillt Conunittee 011 Printing." 

__._......1-____________.. ___• ---.------.•.---'..-----~--.---- ----- ­

v.,. ........., ••t ..._. 0"'" •••,.'" 





